SKAGIT COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT

FCZD STAFF ROLES

The Skagit County Public Works Director/County Engineer shall make staff available to support the effective and efficient functioning of the Skagit County Flood Control Zone District and its associated Advisory and Technical Committees. Per RCW 86.15.060 the County Engineer is responsible for the administration of the Skagit County Flood Control District. Per RCW 86.15.050 the Skagit County Board of Commissioners is the Board of Supervisors of the Skagit County Flood Control Zone District. Public Works staff functions shall include:

- Coordinate and record Advisory and Technical Committee meetings
- Provide drafts and solicit input from the Technical Committees on a draft annual work plan, annual budget and short and long term funding options for consideration by the Advisory Committee
- Provide drafts and solicit input from the Technical Committees on draft elements of a Comprehensive Flood Hazard Management Plan (CFHMP) for consideration by the Advisory Committee
- Coordinate District work with flood control and ecosystem restoration planning by the US Army Corps of Engineers as part of the Skagit River Feasibility Study/General Investigation
- o Implement approved annual District work plan
- o Provide planning, public outreach, technical and engineering assistance
- o Make periodic progress reports to the District Board of Supervisors
- Otherwise serve the District Board of Supervisors as directed.